BCD.00060 Rev. AA July 07, 2011 Page 1 of 5 www.power-one.com
SLI 15 Inverter Series Data Sheet
1500 Watt, 1U Compact Inverters
Description
The SLI 15 Inverter Series provides an ideal solution for telecom, IT, and industrial applications. Due to innovative
technology solutions like the patent-pending "Compact Coil", the SLI 15 inverters pack 1500 watts of power into a
light (5.6 kg) and compact package that is mountable in 19" racks and is only one rack unit high.  The SLI 15
Inverter Series offers four models for different input (24 and 48 VDC) and output (115 and 230 VAC) voltage

programming of main parameters through use of its front-panel keypad and LCD display. In addition, the SLI 15 can
be interfaced with an RS-485 serial communications link.
SLI Inverter Model Selection and Ordering Information
Model 1
Input Voltage
(VDC)
Output Voltage
Nominal
(VAC)
Overall Output
Voltage Range
(VAC)
Frequency
Range
(Hz)
SLI-24-115 24 115 100 to 120 47 to 63
SLI-24-230 24 230 200 to 240 47 to 63
SLI-48-115 48 115 100 to 120 47 to 63
SLI-48-230 48 230 200 to 240 47 to 63
1
 The following suffixes should be added to the model number to order options.  For an internal Static Transfer
Switch, please add the suffix "-STS".  For AC terminal blocks, please add the suffix "-SC". For Hot Plug version,
please add the suffix “-HP”. For Neutral tied to Ground, please add the suffix “-GN”.